

	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		M&J ASPHALT		DAVIS CONCRETE		TRIGGI CONSTRUCTION		G&M CEMENT		NORVILLA, LLC		J. NARDULLI			
	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
1 Earth Excavation	1,300	CuYd	\$ 35.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 56,550.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 51.30	\$ 66,690.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 54,600.00
2 Undercut Excavation	200	CuYd	35.00	7,000.00	55.00	11,000.00	30.00	6,000.00	30.00	6,000.00	45.00	9,000.00	39.50	7,900.00	40.00	8,000.00
3 Porour Granular Embankment, 3"	200	CuYd	35.00	7,000.00	60.00	12,000.00	15.00	3,000.00	45.00	9,000.00	45.00	9,000.00	52.90	10,580.00	40.00	8,000.00
4 Comb Curb & Gutter Removal	4,500	Foot	7.00	31,500.00	6.50	29,250.00	7.25	32,625.00	5.00	22,500.00	5.00	22,500.00	7.25	32,625.00	6.00	27,000.00
5 Sidewalk Removal	13,500	SqFt	2.00	27,000.00	1.25	16,875.00	1.35	18,225.00	1.25	16,875.00	1.25	16,875.00	0.90	12,150.00	2.00	27,000.00
6 Driveway Pavment Removal	800	SqYd	15.00	12,000.00	15.00	12,000.00	14.75	11,800.00	10.00	8,000.00	12.00	9,600.00	14.00	11,200.00	18.00	14,400.00
7 Pavement Removal (Recont-4th Ave)	2,800	SqYd	15.00	42,000.00	8.50	23,800.00	13.75	38,500.00	13.75	38,500.00	15.00	42,000.00	9.60	26,880.00	25.00	70,000.00
8 Pavement Removal (Recont-19th Ave)	1,300	SqYd	15.00	19,500.00	14.00	18,200.00	13.75	17,875.00	17.75	23,075.00	15.00	19,500.00	17.10	22,230.00	25.00	32,500.00
9 Pavement Removal (Parking)	1,000	SqYd	20.00	20,000.00	8.50	8,500.00	13.75	13,750.00	15.50	15,500.00	20.00	20,000.00	11.40	11,400.00	25.00	25,000.00
10 Railroad Track Removal	100	Foot	100.00	10,000.00	45.00	4,500.00	100.00	10,000.00	27.50	2,750.00	100.00	10,000.00	114.14	11,414.00	200.00	20,000.00
11 HMA Surface Removal (VarDepth)	2,650	SqYd	7.00	18,550.00	3.50	9,275.00	5.25	13,912.50	5.25	13,912.50	6.00	15,900.00	6.20	16,430.00	5.25	13,912.50
12 Incidental HMA Surface Removal	500	SqYd	25.00	12,500.00	10.00	5,000.00	5.25	2,625.00	5.25	2,625.00	6.00	3,000.00	6.30	3,150.00	5.25	2,625.00
13 Removal & Disposal of Regulated Substances	650	CuYd	75.00	48,750.00	56.00	36,400.00	40.00	26,000.00	0.01	6.50	45.00	29,250.00	84.90	55,185.00	150.00	97,500.00
14 Inlets, Ty A Frame, Open Lid	3	Each	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,615.00	4,845.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,750.00	5,250.00	2,460.65	7,381.95	1,500.00	4,500.00
15 Standard Valve Vault, 4' Dia, Ty1Fr, ClsLid	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,945.00	4,945.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	5,548.00	5,548.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
16 Restricted Depth C/B, 4' Dia, Ty1Fr, OpLid	5	Each	3,000.00	15,000.00	5,375.00	26,875.00	2,800.00	14,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	4,200.00	21,000.00	3,337.90	16,689.50	4,000.00	20,000.00
17 Restricted Depth San MH, 4' Dia, Ty1Fr, ClsLid	3	Each	5,000.00	15,000.00	6,990.00	20,970.00	4,600.00	13,800.00	6,500.00	19,500.00	6,000.00	18,000.00	5,028.00	15,084.00	5,500.00	16,500.00
18 10"x4" C/B Trap & Restrictor	5	Each	750.00	3,750.00	645.00	3,225.00	450.00	2,250.00	600.00	3,000.00	645.00	3,225.00	718.00	3,590.00	700.00	3,500.00
19 Trench Backfill	150	CuYd	30.00	4,500.00	27.00	4,050.00	36.00	5,400.00	25.00	3,750.00	65.00	9,750.00	22.90	3,435.00	75.00	11,250.00
20 Storm Sew, DIP, CL52, 10"	100	Foot	70.00	7,000.00	97.00	9,700.00	105.00	10,500.00	90.00	9,000.00	100.00	10,000.00	103.55	10,355.00	150.00	15,000.00
21 10" Dia, PVC StmSewPipe Repl	100	Foot	55.00	5,500.00	64.50	6,450.00	48.00	4,800.00	60.00	6,000.00	80.00	8,000.00	90.32	9,032.00	100.00	10,000.00
22 12" Dia, PVC StmSewPipe Repl	200	Foot	60.00	12,000.00	70.00	14,000.00	51.00	10,200.00	65.00	13,000.00	85.00	17,000.00	99.95	19,990.00	110.00	22,000.00
23 Core Drill Existing Structure	2	Each	650.00	1,300.00	645.00	1,290.00	550.00	1,100.00	600.00	1,200.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	678.40	1,356.80	1,500.00	3,000.00
24 Structure to be Cleaned	20	Each	500.00	10,000.00	430.00	8,600.00	350.00	7,000.00	400.00	8,000.00	200.00	4,000.00	386.25	7,725.00	700.00	14,000.00
25 Structure to be Abandoned	4	Each	450.00	1,800.00	100.00	400.00	300.00	1,200.00	100.00	400.00	400.00	1,600.00	535.60	2,142.40	500.00	2,000.00
26 Structure to be Removed	2	Each	450.00	900.00	100.00	200.00	300.00	600.00	100.00	200.00	450.00	900.00	838.40	1,676.80	500.00	1,000.00
27 Structure to be Reconstructed	4	Each	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,290.00	5,160.00	1,400.00	5,600.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	2,200.00	8,800.00	1,597.00	6,388.00	1,800.00	7,200.00
28 Frames & Grates to be Adjusted	10	Each	450.00	4,500.00	410.00	4,100.00	550.00	5,500.00	380.00	3,800.00	450.00	4,500.00	516.00	5,160.00	450.00	4,500.00
29 Frames & Lids	10	Each	350.00	3,500.00	325.00	3,250.00	350.00	3,500.00	300.00	3,000.00	300.00	3,000.00	225.00	2,250.00	400.00	4,000.00
30 Water Serv Boxes & Valve Boxes to be Reconst	6	Each	100.00	600.00	130.00	780.00	200.00	1,200.00	120.00	720.00	400.00	2,400.00	485.65	2,913.90	200.00	1,200.00
31 Conc Curb, Ty B (Special)	650	Foot	30.00	19,500.00	28.25	18,362.50	19.75	12,837.50	20.00	13,000.00	30.00	19,500.00	22.45	14,592.50	35.00	22,750.00
32 Comb Conc C&G, Ty B-6.12 (Mod)	3,400	Foot	20.00	68,000.00	24.00	81,600.00	21.45	72,930.00	18.50	62,900.00	22.00	74,800.00	28.15	95,710.00	25.00	85,000.00
33 Comb Conc C&G, Ty B-6.12 (Sp)	450	Foot	25.00	11,250.00	30.00	13,500.00	23.45	10,552.50	20.00	9,000.00	22.00	9,900.00	38.40	17,280.00	35.00	15,750.00
34 PCC Sidewalk, 5"	13,500	SqFt	6.00	81,000.00	5.05	68,175.00	5.35	72,225.00	5.00	67,500.00	6.00	81,000.00	7.00	94,500.00	6.00	81,000.00
35 Detectabel Warnings	260	SqFt	45.00	11,700.00	25.00	6,500.00	15.00	3,900.00	20.00	5,200.00	30.00	7,800.00	34.00	8,840.00	30.00	7,800.00
36 PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	250	SqYd	50.00	12,500.00	49.00	12,250.00	47.95	11,987.50	55.00	13,750.00	50.00	12,500.00	91.95	22,987.50	60.00	15,000.00
37 PCC Driveway Pavement, 8"	275	SqYd	55.00	15,125.00	55.00	15,125.00	48.95	13,461.25	60.00	16,500.00	59.00	16,225.00	65.80	18,095.00	70.00	19,250.00
38 Protective Coat	7,000	SqYd	1.50	10,500.00	0.25	1,750.00	0.50	3,500.00	0.01	70.00	1.00	7,000.00	0.60	4,200.00	2.00	14,000.00
39 PCC Pavement, 8" (Jointed)	4,000	SqYd	65.00	260,000.00	52.50	210,000.00	66.50	266,000.00	70.00	280,000.00	65.00	260,000.00	66.65	266,600.00	80.00	320,000.00
40 CL D Patches, Ty II, 4"	20	SqYd	60.00	1,200.00	45.00	900.00	40.00	800.00	40.00	800.00	45.00	900.00	41.60	832.00	40.00	800.00
41 CL D Patches, Ty III, 4"	80	SqYd	55.00	4,400.00	40.00	3,200.00	38.00	3,040.00	38.00	3,040.00	40.00	3,200.00	39.50	3,160.00	38.00	3,040.00
42 CL D Patches, Ty IV, 4"	400	SqYd	55.00	22,000.00	38.00	15,200.00	35.00	14,000.00	35.00	14,000.00	40.00	16,000.00	36.40	14,560.00	35.00	14,000.00
43 Incidental HMA Binder	150	Ton	120.00	18,000.00	78.00	11,700.00	95.00	14,250.00	95.00	14,250.00	105.00	15,750.00	98.80	14,820.00	95.00	14,250.00
44 Incidental HMA Surfacing	150	Ton	150.00	22,500.00	78.00	11,700.00	105.00	15,750.00	105.00	15,750.00	115.00	17,250.00	109.20	16,380.00	105.00	15,750.00
45 Geogrid for Ground Stabilization	5,000	SqYd	4.00	20,000.00	2.25	11,250.00	1.75	8,750.00	2.50	12,500.00	2.25	11,250.00	2.10	10,500.00	4.00	20,000.00
46 Aggregate Base Course, Ty B, 6"	4,000	SqYd	7.00	28,000.00	7.00	28,000.00	9.60	38,400.00	10.00	40,000.00	7.50	30,000.00	7.90	31,600.00	14.00	56,000.00
47 Aggregate Base Course, Ty B, 8"	1,000	SqYd	9.00	9,000.00	12.00	12,000.00	8.80	8,800.00	12.50	12,500.00	9.50	9,500.00	17.20	17,200.00	18.00	18,000.00
48 Bit Materials (Tack Coat)	1,700	Lbs	5.00	8,500.00	0.01	17.00	0.01	17.00	0.01	17.00	0.01	17.00	0.01	17.00	0.01	17.00
49 Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	175	Ton	100.00	17,500.00	80.00	14,000.00	95.00	16,625.00	95.00	16,625.00	105.00	18,375.00	98.80	17,290.00	95.00	16,625.00
50 HMA Surf Course, Mix D, N50	275	Ton	90.00	24,750.00	80.00	22,000.00	85.00	23,375.00	85.00	23,375.00	95.00	26,125.00	88.40	24,310.00	85.00	23,375.00
51 Topsoil Placement 3"	1,700	SqYd	5.00	8,500.00	6.25	10,625.00	6.00	10,200.00	2.00	3,400.00	4.00	6,800.00	6.35	10,795.00	6.00	10,200.00
52 Sodding	1,700	SqYd	8.00	13,600.00	8.75	14,875.00	8.50	14,450.00	12.00	20,400.00	12.00	20,400.00	13.55	23,035.00	8.00	13,600.00
53 Inlet Filters	15	Each	200.00	3,000.00	200.00	3,000.00	125.00	1,875.00	150.00	2,250.00	150.00	2,250.00	177.20	2,658.00	200.00	3,000.00
54 Thermopl Pvmt Mkg-Line 4"	800	Foot	2.00	1,600.00	2.25	1,800.00	2.80	2,240.00	2.25	1,800.00	1.10	880.00	2.92	2,336.00	2.00	1,600.00
55 Thermopl Pvmt Mkg-Line 6"	200	Foot	3.00	600.00	3.50	700.00	4.39	878.00	3.50	700.00	2.50	500.00	4.60	920.00	4.00	800.00
56 Thermopl Pvmt Mkg-Line 24"	50	Foot	10.00	500.00	13.25	662.50	17.56	878.00	13.25	662.50	5.50	275.00	52.00	2,600.00	6.00	300.00
57 Polyurea Pvmt Mkg Ty I-Line 4"	750	Foot	2.00	1,500.00	3.25	2,437.50	2.75	2,062.50	3.25	2,437.50	3.50	2,625.00	2.90	2,175.00	4.00	3,000.00
58 Polyurea Pvmt Mkg Ty I-Line 6"	250	Foot	3.00	750.00	5.00	1,250.00	4.25	1,062.50	5.00	1,250.00	6.50	1,625.00	4.45	1,112.50	6.00	1,500.00
59 Polyurea Pvmt Mkg Ty I-Line 24"	110	Foot	10.00	1,100.00	19.00	2,090.00	16.50	1,815.00	19.00	2,090.00	18.00	1,980.00	17.15	1,886.50	8.00	880.00
60 Temp Paint Pvmt Mkg-Line 4"	1,800	Foot	1.00	1,800.00	0.30	540.00	0.45	810.00	0.45	810.00	1.00	1,800.00	0.85	1,		